after 9/11, I believe I am here at this 
moment to try again to influence a de-
cision that will have horrendous nega-
tive consequences if not made with an 
understanding of Afghanistan and its 
people. 

Today we are facing a decision to 
send or not to send 35,000 more combat 
troops into Afghanistan. Thirty-five 
thousand more troops, by definition, 
means Americans will do more fight-
ing. It is a wrong strategy, a strategy 
that will not work and will cost too 
much financially and cost too much in 
terms of the lives of our military per-
sonnel. A better plan is to re-earn the